## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No. Rev-A(B)1-7/2016 Dated Shimla-2 the,

6-16 July, 2017.

## Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to promote the following Naib Tehsildars to the post of Tehsildar (Class-I Gazetted) in the pay band of Rs.10300-34800+5000 Grade Pay purely on adhoc basis as a stop gap arrangement with immediate effect in public interest:-

- Sh. Roshan Lal, Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Office Sadar Chamba District Chamba.
- Sh. Bishan Singh, Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Office Shimla (Rural) District Shimla
- Sh Bipin Kumar, Naib Tehsildar, O/O Divisional Commissioner Kangra.
- Sh. Umesh Sharma, Naib Tehsildar, SNT Circle Bijjar, Distt. Hamirpur
- Sh. Rajinder Thakur, Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Office Kumarsain District Shimla
- Sh. Hira Lal Himral, Naib Tehsildar, O/o Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division
- 2. The above promotions will not confer any right of further continuance of promotions/ regularization and seniority etc.
- The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased, to order the posting of the following Tehsildars as under:-

Sl. No.	Name of Tehsildar	New place of posting (Tehsil Office)
1.	Sh. Roshan Lal	Tehsil Office Shahpur, District Kangra
2.	Sh. Bishan Singh	Tehsil Office Shimla (Rural) Distt. Shimla
3.	Sh. Bipin Kumar	Tehsil Office Amb, Distt. Una
4.	Sh.Umesh Sharma	Tehsil Office Kupvi Distt. Shimla
5.	Sh.Rajinder Thakur	Tehsil Office Sangrah, District Sirmour
6.	Sh. Hira Lal Himral	Tehsil Office Bhuntar, Distt. Kullu

- 4. The above promotions are subject to final out come of various court cases pending in Hon'ble Courts.
- The above Tehsildars are directed to join their duties at new place of postings and submit their joining report to this Department immediately.

By Order.

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)
ACS-cum-F.C. (Revenue) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Benston

Endst. No.: As above. Dated Shimla-2 the, 6-41 July, 2017.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.
- All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
- The Settlement Officers, Shimla and Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.
- Concerned officers for compliance.
- 6. The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
  - 7. Guard file/Personnel file.

(Devi Ram)

Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.2628479